
Group Speech and Drama Lessons 45 min

Terms 1,2,3 
$325 per term 
45 minute x 10 lessons

Term 4
$260 per term
45 minute x 8 lessons

Individual Speech and Drama Lessons 30 min
Terms 1,2,3
$450 per term
30 minute x 10 lessons

Term 4
$360
30 minute x 8 lessons

Individual Speech and Drama Lessons 45 min
Terms 1,2,3
$500 per term
45 minute x 10 lessons

Term 4
$400
45 minute x 8 lessons

2025 Schedule of Fees
Accounts and Administration
admin@speechanddramasa.com.au  
Jeff Price 0403 637 997

Director of SDSSA
info@speechanddramasa.com.au  
Bec Pannell 0400 202 399

A $30 discount applies if enrolled in a second class, including Theory. 
Drama Day charge of $35 applies to all students participating in Drama Day and is applied to Term 4
invoices
Exam fees will be invoiced separately before your child is enrolled in the relevant exam. A $15 admin fee will
be applied on top of the AMEB fee. Exam paperwork due in April.
All fees are GST inclusive & will be invoiced on a term basis to be paid in advance before the term begins.
In Terms 1,2,and 4 students can attend otherr classes to make up a missed class. 

SDSSA Term Dates 2025
Please note classes run on public holiday Mondays but not ANZAC day 

Term 2 - 10 classes
AMEB program of poetry, prose, talks and EXAMS

Term 3 - 10 classes
Play rehearsals

Term 4 – 8 classes only
Drama Day play performances + Improv and games

Term 1 – 10 classes - begin week 2 Mon 5 Feb
AMEB program of poetry, prose, talks

Theory lessons (group)
Terms 1,2,3
$325 per term
30 minute x 10 lessons

Term 4
$260
30 minute x 8 lessons

Theory lessons (Individual)
Terms 1,2,3
$450 per term
30 minute x 10 lessons

Term 4
$360
30 minute x 8 lessons

Single 60 minute lesson for audition, job interview,
public speaking preparation $90

Bundle of 5 individual 45 minute lessons $300

Important dates 2025
Last day to enrol for an exam: 30th April 2025
AMEB exam weekend: Sat 28 June
Balaklava Eisteddfod Aug 1 & 2 
Drama Day either Sat 25 Oct OR Sat 1 Nov

Drama Day DRAFT
date

Sat 25 Oct 2025

AMEB Exams 
End June/Beg July


